
Sacheen Lake Associaton Calendar – 2024

Event Date and Time Locaton

Myers-Harter Park Cleanup Saturday, May 11, 2024
8:00 am

Myers – Harter Park

Hwy 211 Cleanup Saturday, May 25, 2024
9:00 am

Meet at Myers – Harter Park

SLA Annual Meetng Saturday, June 15, 2024
9:00 am

Fire staton on Hwy 211

Boat Launch Cleanup1 Saturday, June 22, 2024
8:00 am

Meet at WDFW boat launch

Sacheen Community Annual 
Picnic

Saturday, July 6, 2024
11:00 am

Myers – Harter Park

Fertle Valley Rd Cleanup Saturday, July 20, 2024
8:00 am

Meet at Myers – Harter Park

Hwy 211 Cleanup Saturday, August 24, 2024
9:00 am

Meet at Myers – Harter Park

Fertle Valley Rd Cleanup Saturday, September 21, 2024
8:00 am

Meet at Myers – Harter Park

1. Includes road cleanup from the intersecton of Sacheen Terrace Dr and Hwy 211 

to the WDFW gate for the boat launch area.

Atendance at SLA Events requires signup and release of liability of the SLA (at tme of event)

Other* Sacheen Lake Community Events – 2024

Event Date and Time Locaton

4th of July Parade Thursday, July 4, 2024
2 pm

Secton of the lake near the 
boat launch

Community Yard Sale Saturday, August 31, 2024
9 am

Hwy 211 SPOFR Staton 

* These events are not SLA sponsored / hosted events.  However, the SLA uses our email 

system to help the community coordinate these events.  The SLA is not liable for any injury 

or damage to any person or object during these events.


